PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TechSys Chassis, Inc.	08/24/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Smart Wagon Corporation
Street Address:	524 S. Church St.
City:	Paris
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75460

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	61527024
Application Number:	13594631

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2147648389

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2143676000
Email: claudia@kk-llp.com

Correspondent Name: Klemchuk Kubasta LLP, c/o C. Alvarado Address Line 1: 8150 N Central Expressway, 10th Floor

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75206

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1816-0001 NONPROV

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Claudia S. Alvarado

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment_Techsys to SmartWagon_as filed#page1.tif source=Assignment_Techsys to SmartWagon_as filed#page2.tif source=Assignment_Techsys to SmartWagon_as filed#page3.tif

PATENT

REEL: 029253 FRAME: 0558

OF \$80.00 6152/024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Patent Assignment Agreement ("the Agreement") is made between TechSys Chassis, Inc., a Texas corporation with a principal place of business in Enloe, TX (the "Company" and "Assignor") on one side, and The Smart Wagon Corporation, a Texas corporation with a principal place of business in Paris, TX (the "Assignee") on the other side.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Company owns the patent applications listed in Exhibit A attached hereto, and is desirous of assigning all of its rights, including patent rights, to the patents, patent applications, and any patents that my issue therefrom (collectively, the "Patents"); and

Whereas, as set forth in the Intellectual Property Asset Purchase Agreement between the parties, the Company has agreed to assign and the Assignee has agreed to acquire all of the Company's right, title, and interest in and to the Patents, including all divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals, reissues, or substitute applications, and also including all priority rights for patent applications foreign to the United States of America and to right to recover for any past, present, and future infringement of the Patents assigned herein; and

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. The Company hereby assigns without limitation to the Assignee and its successors and assigns for the territory of the United States of America and the entire world its entire right, title, and interest in and to the Patents, including all patent applications, patents, divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals, reissues, or substitute applications, and all priority rights for patent applications and patents foreign to the United States of America. The Company hereby assigns, transfers, and conveys to the Assignee and its successors and assigns the right to recover for any past, present, and future infringement of the Patents assigned herein as well as all rights in any inventions or improvements related to the Patents.
- 2. The Company hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks and any other relevant U.S. or foreign authority to record the transfer of ownership of the Patents to the Assignee.
- 3. The Company agrees to execute all papers and to perform such other proper acts as the Assignee may deem necessary to secure for the Assignee or its designee the rights herein assigned, including but not limited to any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith

Patent Assignment

1 of 3

necessary to perfect such rights, title, and interests in the Assignee, and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

- 4. The Company agrees to communicate with the Assignee, or its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, any facts known to it respecting any improvements and, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of the Assignee, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals, reissues, or substitute applications, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to vest title in the Assignee and to aid the Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper protections for the Patents in all countries.
- 5. The Company represents and warrants that at the time of execution and delivery of this Agreement: (a) all the information contained herein is correct; and (b) it exclusively owns all rights to these patents without any encumbrances and that it has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner set forth herein.
- 6. This Agreement shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the United States of America and the State of Texas.

[Signature page follows]

Patent Assignment

2 of 3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Agreement, effective August 24, 2012.

The Assignor

The Assignee

Techsys Chassis, Inc.

The Smart Wagon Corporation

M. Pike Burkhartsr. M. Pike Burkhart, 5r.

By: M. Pike Burkhartsr. By: M. Pike Burkhart, 5r.

Title: President Title: President

Exhibit A

Title of Invention	Filing Date	Serial No.	
Saddle Type Self-Steer Axle	August 24, 2011	61/527,024	
System			
Saddle Type Self-Steer Axle	August 24, 2012	13/594,631	***************************************
System		···	

3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 029253 FRAME: 0561

RECORDED: 11/07/2012